12-28-1998

T @EIE B NE e SRS 1w et

0 A A
I
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATIO e s PARTMENT OF CCMMERCE
1-31-92 1 00951 031 and Trademark Office
TRADE'\-:—‘I MV WiNke I |
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac:hed original documents or copy thereof
1.  Name of conveying partylies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie::):
Southern Rainbow Corporation /2. A(: P
Name:  Bankers Trust Company
{J Individuals O Association Internal Address: -
Part hip - Limited Partnershi
O General Aar ners |.p . = rted Fartne P Street Address: One Bankers Trust Plaza, 130 Liberty Street
B Corporation-State: Florida
O Other City: New York  State: New York _ ZIP: 10006
Additional name(si of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes R No
O Individual(s} citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: O Association
O General Partnership
. O Limited Partnership o
O Assignment O Merger B Corporation- New York
® Security Agreement [J Change of Name I —
O Other
[0 Other
- If assignee s not domiciled in the United States, = domestic representative
. . designatior is attached O Yes O Nc
Execution Date:  Qctober 2, 1998 (Designaticns must be o separate document fror: Assignmeriy3
Additional r.ame(s) & address{es) attached? ~0 Yr? [ No
o red
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.{s)\ U o ;0
0 M L&
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.6V7.879 ~ (e ,__j
? > ™R
¥ ow i
e -~
o g = N
Additional numbers attached? B Yes O No - £ .
N . . N4 T
5.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registr ffidn ;; A5
document should be mailed: involved )
Name: Kimberly Miller L [»6]
Internal Address:_White & Case LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $ 390.00
—— B Enclosed
Autharized to be charged to deposit account
_ 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
City:_New York State:_NY ZIP:_10036 {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
L S
13/2/1998 SSHITH 00000040 1697879 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE £
Oi FC:481 40,00 OP -
. tatement and signature. *
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr se copy of the ongma/
document. R / / ( f 7 y
Kimberly V. Miller 7=, {/( Sy
Name of Person Signing / Signature ! Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651.0011 (exp. 4/94)
Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
Pubbc burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviawing the sample cover

sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems
and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651

PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

newyork 291480 vi Jo&w_01! DOC]
TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0217




/

/15/‘/; 7,5}”,1(7 ;f‘ L/,):(,f . /_,"
SCHEDULE A

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
Mark Registration No./Senal No. Registration Date/Filing Date
BOCHIA 1,726,053 7/1/91
GREAT AMERICAN BOUQUET 1,727,958 7/22/91
NOVELTIES ACCENT 1,690,417 6/2/92
FLORAL DESIGN 1,727,954 10/27/92
FLORAL DESIGN 1,727,953 10/27/92
BOCHICA & Design 1,736,890 12/1/92
CLASSIC SINGLE 1,691,831 6/9/92
IMPERIAL 1,959,478 3/5/96
MAGNUM 1,705,279 8/4/92
TAKAHASHI STYLIZED 1,733,408 11/17/92
PASTEL PETAL 1,729,681 11/3/92
PRIVATE STOCK 1,434,887 3/31/87
RAINBOW FLOWERS & Design 1,190,889 2/23/82

PENDING APPLICATIONS
NATIVE FLOWERS 75/218,977 12/27/96
hewyork 32432 vl [6v@2011.DOC)
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0218



ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Southern Rainbow Corporation, a Flortda corporation (the
“Assignor”) with principal offices at 1300 N.W. 89™ Place, Miami, Florida 33172, hereby assigns and
grants to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street,
New York, New York 10006 (the “Assignee™), a security interest in (1) all of the Assignor's right, title
and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications
(the “Marks”) set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (i1) all Proceeds (as such term 1s
defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (i) the goodwill of
the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date
hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment
of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the
Assignor, the other assignors party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of October 1¢. 1997 and
amended and restated as of October 2, 1998 (as further amended from time to time, the “Secunty
Agreement”). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined i the Security Agreement),
the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an
instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Assignment.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to
the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The nghts and remedies of the Assignee with respect to
the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set furth in the

Security Agreement. all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the

fiew york 324362 vl ioy/@201')

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0219



-

event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the

provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

* %* *

nzwork 324302 v1 [0y @2011)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0220



SCHEDULE A

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark
SOUTHERN RAINBOW FARMS
BOCHIA

GREAT AMERICAN BOUQUET
NOVELTIES ACCENT

FLORAL DESIGN

FLORAL DESIGN

BOCHICA & Design

CLASSIC SINGLE

IMPERIAL

MAGNUM

TAKAHASHI STYLIZED
PASTEL PETAL

PRIVATE STOCK

RAINBOW FLOWERS & Design

NATIVE FLOWERS

newyork 321362 vl [oy@201!.1)0C]

Registration No./Serial No.

Registration Date Filing Date

1,697,879
1,726,053
1,727,958
1,690,417
1,727,954
1,727,953
1,736,890
1,691,831
1,959,478
1,705,279
1,733,408
1,729,681
1,434,887
1,190,889

PENDING APPLICATIONS

75/218,977

9/12/90
7/1/91
7/22/91
6/2/92
10/27/92
10/27/92
12/1/92
6/9/92
3/5/96
8/4/92
11/17/92
11/3/92
3/31/87
2/23/82

12/27/96

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0221



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of

Secunity Interest as of the | dayo , 'i ﬁ .

SOUTHERN RAINBOW CORPORATION,
as Assignor

2 ool 7
Byif;a»ﬂmw%’[ /%74//\\_,——\
Name:/
Title:

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
as Collateral Agent and Assignze

. -
-~

newyork 321362 vl [ov@201!]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0222



STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

t‘.—-——-—\

On this Jr day of b, 199 before me personally ca j:\{a_w ﬂ %Ju% who
being duly swom, did depose and say that [s]he is _%i \raﬁ Qﬁ ot Southern Rainbow
Corporation that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Intzrest on behalf
of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of ])1rectors of said Cerporation.

‘L%J A, j/é%‘ﬁ(
/ Notary ¥ Public

</
JA LS TCAGH
Notary Pun’  2+cani aw York
No. 01BR3005422
Qualified n New York County
Commission Expires Anrii 13 2001

newyork 124302 Vi [ov@201 ]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0223



STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

\,
On this _{ day of &( :‘L , é before me personally came ))fi}l}/ g)%(-rwho,
/

being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is V, Z.__ of Bankers Trust

Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Secunty Interest on behalf of

said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

’/?M s

Notary Pubtc’

JAMES BRAGG
Notary Public, State of New York
N9 01BRG0O5423
Quatified in New York County
Commissi- » Eve'ras Amil 13 2000

newvork 24362 v) [6y@2011]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/23/1998 REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0224



