

Form PTO-1594	RECORDATIO) izale: iisii seiii seiik isies iiisi iisi: seise iiisi iisi ise	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	TRADEL.	100931031	and frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12/12/00/	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Southern Rainbow Corporation /2/25/78			
		Name: <u>Bankers Trust Compan</u>	¥
☐ Individuals	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership -☒ Corporation-State: Florida	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Bankers	rust Plaza, 130 Liberty Street
Other		_ City: New York State: Ne	w York ZIP: 10006
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation- New York	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	□ Other	
		If assignee is not domicited in the United	States, a domestic representative
xecution Date: October 2, 1998		designation is attached (Designations must be a separate docume	☐ Yes ☐ No ent from Assignmen®:=
		Additional r-ame(s) & address(es) attached	d? No No
. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\	
Trademark Application No.(s)		1,697,879	PEC 2
			77 23
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ⊠ Yes 🗖 No	
. Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and	d registratīdīn 🙃 📆 15
document should be mailed:		involved	N. I.
Name: Kimberly Miller			
Internal Address: White & Case LLI	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 390.00
		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
treet Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	mericas		
ty: New York State: N	NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
3/1998 SSMITH 00000040 1697879	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
3/1736 33HIIN 0000040 103/0/3			
2:481 40.0	0 OP		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original
document.	كنافي	-11/1/18	13/4 /125
Kimberly V. Miller Name of Person Signi		Signature	
raine of Ferson algini	19	/ Signature Total number of pages cor	Date
		Total number of pages cor	inprising cover sneet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not deta	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet info	rmation to:	
	f Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignment Washington, D.C			
wasnington, D.C	/. <u>EUZJ</u> I		
Public burden reporting for this s	sample cover sheet is estima	ated to average about 30 minutes	per document to be recorde
including time for reviewing the	document and gathering th	e data needed, and completing a	nd reviewing the sample cov
sheet. Send comments regarding	this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	Office of Information System

PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651

newyork 241480 v1 [68w_01! DOC]

0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Additions to Special

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
SOUTHERN RAINBOW FARMS	1,697,379	- 9/12/90 -
восніа	1,726,053	7/1/91
GREAT AMERICAN BOUQUET	1,727,958	7/22/91
NOVELTIES ACCENT	1,690,417	6/2/92
FLORAL DESIGN	1,727,954	10/27/92
FLORAL DESIGN	1,727,953	10/27/92
BOCHICA & Design	1,736,890	12/1/92
CLASSIC SINGLE	1,691,831	6/9/92
IMPERIAL	1,959,478	3/5/96
MAGNUM	1,705,279	8/4/92
TAKAHASHI STYLIZED	1,733,408	11/17/92
PASTEL PETAL	1,729,681	11/3/92
PRIVATE STOCK	1,434,887	3/31/87
RAINBOW FLOWERS & Design	1,190,889	2/23/82
	PENDING APPLICATIONS	
NATIVE FLOWERS	75/218,977	12/27/96

newyork 324362 v1 [6y@201!.DOC]

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Southern Rainbow Corporation, a Florida corporation (the

"Assignor") with principal offices at 1800 N.W. 89th Place, Miami, Florida 33172, hereby assigns and

grants to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street,

New York, New York 10006 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

(the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is

defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of

the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment

of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Assignor, the other assignors party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of October 16, 1997 and

amended and restated as of October 2, 1998 (as further amended from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement),

the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an

instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Assignment.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to

the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the

Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the

new york 324362 v1 16v@2011

event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

* * *

news ork 324362 v1 [6y @201!]

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date Filing Date
SOUTHERN RAINBOW FARMS	1,697,879	9/12/90
BOCHIA	1,726,053	7/1/91
GREAT AMERICAN BOUQUET	1,727,958	7/22/91
NOVELTIES ACCENT	1,690,417	6/2/92
FLORAL DESIGN	1,727,954	10/27/92
FLORAL DESIGN	1,727,953	10/27/92
BOCHICA & Design	1,736,890	12/1/92
CLASSIC SINGLE	1,691,831	6/9/92
IMPERIAL	1,959,478	3/5/96
MAGNUM	1,705,279	8/4/92
TAKAHASHI STYLIZED	1,733,408	11/17/92
PASTEL PETAL	1,729,681	11/3/92
PRIVATE STOCK	1,434,887	3/31/87
RAINBOW FLOWERS & Design	1,190,889	2/23/82

PENDING APPLICATIONS

NATIVE FLOWERS 75/218,977 12/27/96

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the _____ day of ______.

SOUTHERN RAINBOW CORPORATION, as Assignor

Name:

Title:

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral Agent and Assignee

Ву_

Name

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) before me personally came \(\) type \(\) who being duly sworn, did depose and say that [s]he is \(\) love \(\) \(\) jype \(\) of Southern Rainbow Corporation that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

JARES DAGG Notary Public State of Lew York No. 01BR5005423 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 13, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of day of day before me personally came day become being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is described of Bankers Trust Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JAMES BRAGG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BR5005423
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 13, 2000

newvork *24362 v1 [6y@201!]